U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 387310000008

TRADEMARKS ONLY Docket No. 387310000008	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les): Sebring Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ics):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other:	Name: PLX Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 390 Potrero Ave., City: Sunnyvale State: California ZIP: 94086
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: April 14, 2000	☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: California ☐ Other: ☐ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
75/822,346	<u> </u>
Additional numbers attached? * Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charlotte Y. Chen Legal Assistant Morrison & Foerster LP 555 West Fifth Street Suite 3500	 6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing
Los Angeles, California 90013-1024	Attorney Docket <u>387310000008</u> 8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Robert Cerpa Registration No.: 39,933 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document. 6	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

la-374276

TRADEMARK AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of April 14, 2000, is made by SEBRING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), in favor of PLX TECHNOLOGY, INC, (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Lender").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Debtor has executed a Multiple Advance Transaction Note dated as of April 14, 2000 in favor of the Lender (as amended, restated, modified, renewed, supplemented or extended from time to time, the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, in connection herewith, the Debtor has also executed a Borrower Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2000 in favor of the Lender for the (the "Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Debtor hereby agrees, for the benefit of the Lender, as follows:

1. **DEFINITIONS**

"Obligations" has the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.

Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided in the Note.

2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

As collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Obligations, the Debtor hereby assigns and pledges to the Lender for its benefit, and hereby grants to the Lender for its benefit a security interest in, all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now or hereafter existing or acquired (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all registered trademarks and service marks of the Debtor, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks") listed in Item A of Attachment 1 hereto;
- (b) all licenses of Trademarks to or by Debtor, including each Trademark license referred to in Item B of Attachment 1 hereto.

sf-867309

- (c) all reissues, extensions or, renewals of any of the items described in clauses (a) and (b);
- (d) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in, clauses (a) and (b), and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by the Debtor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration, or Trademark license, including any Trademark, Trademark registration, or Trademark license referred to in Item $\tilde{\Lambda}$ and Item B of Attachment I hereto, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any such Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license.

3. SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Debtor for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Lender in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Canadian Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted as a supplement to, and not in limitation of, the security interest granted to the Lender for its benefit under the Security Agreement. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Lender thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

4. Release of Security Interest

Upon the payment in full of the Loans and payment of the other Obligations then due and payable, the security interest granted herein shall automatically terminate, and all rights to the Trademark Collateral shall revert to the Debtor. Upon any such termination, the Lender shall, at the Debtor's expense, execute and deliver to the Debtor all instruments and other documents as Debtor shall reasonably request to release the lien upon the Trademark Collateral which has been granted hereunder to evidence such termination.

5. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

sf-867309

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Debtor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SEBRING SYSTEMS, INC.

sf-867309

TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

Item A. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

*Country

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

N/A

Pending Trademark Applications

*Country

Trademark

Scrial No.

Filing Date

U.S.A.

GIGABRIDGE

75/822,346

October 13, 1999

Trademark Applications in Preparation

*Country

Trademark

Docket No.

Expected Filing Date

N/A

Item B. Trademark Licenses

*Country or Territory

Trademark

Licensor

Licensce

Effective Date

Expiration Date

N/A

sf-867309

1

List items related to the United States first for ease of recordation. List items related to other countries next, grouped by country and in alphabetical order by country name.